

Clark County 4-H Corporation 9608 Highway 62, Suite 1, Charlestown, IN 47111 Telephone: (812) 256-4591 * Fax: (812) 256-4270 www.clarkcountyfairgrounds.coo



Dear Boat Owner:

Winter storage will again be available at the Clark County 4-H Fairgrounds for boats, recreational vehicles, or other items, from Sunday, October 1, 2023 through Tuesday, April 30, 2024. Any item needing to be stored will be taken by appointment only. **DO NOT** bring any item to the fairgrounds without making an appointment first. <u>Stored items must be out</u> by the last day in April, or the renter will be assessed a substantial late fee per day for failure to remove the stored item(s) by the requested date.

The lessor, Clark County 4-H Corporation, does not carry insurance on stored items; therefore, the lessee will need to carry their own insurance. When storing item(s) you will need to provide the groundskeeper with the name(s) of the insurance company and policy number(s).

All boats and other stored items must be mobile (preferably on trailers) for safety, as well as convenience in moving. Some items may need to be moved from their original storage site for short periods of time to allow for any needed building repairs or for usage of buildings for some events. **P**lease do not leave food in any stored item. **T**he Clark County 4-H Corporation is not responsible for bird feces during storage.

The price for storage is \$4.00 per running foot per month for indoor storage and \$2.00 per running foot per month for outdoor storage, trailer included, with a minimum charge of four (4) months. Any item brought in from the 15th to the end of the month, will be prorated. This also applies to items being removed before the 15th of the month. An estimate of the final cost can be given to the lessee, based on the estimated removal date provided. <u>All storage</u> <u>fees must be paid before stored items can be removed</u>. We do have adequate storage available; however, storage is on a first come basis.

If you are interested in storing your boat, recreational vehicles, or other item at the 4-H fairgrounds, you will need to make an appointment with Chuck Carter, who will be handling all storage items. **Please Note: You will need to** call Chuck (cell phone 812-946-1202) to make an appointment to retrieve your item(s); please DO NOT just show up at the fairgrounds without making an appointment.

Initial to verify you have read the above agreement

Sincerely,

Clark County 4-H Corporation

STORAGE RENTAL CONTRACT

WITH CLARK COUNTY 4-H CLUB CORPORATION

(print name)

_____ agree to pay \$4.00 per running foot

for the entire unit per month. I also agree to remove stored item by April 30th of the following year. *(Penalty fee per day to be assessed if stored item is not removed by stated date.)* All storage fees must be paid before the stored item can be removed.

Please Note: The lessor, Clark County 4-H Corporation, does not carry insurance on stored items; therefore, the lessee will need to carry their own insurance. When storing item(s) you will need to provide the groundskeeper with the name(s) of the insurance company and policy number(s). This information must be provided before we can accept this contract.

NAME :			
HOME TELEPH	ME TELEPHONE: CELL PHONE:		
ADDRESS: —			
-=- ITEM			
ID NO	INSURANCE CO		POLICY NO
DATE IN DATE OUT			
	SIGNA	TURE	
THIS PART TO BE FILLED OUT BY GROUNDSKEEPER:			
STORAGE LOCATION:			
PAYMENT CALCULATION: Length (In feet) X \$4.00 X LENGTH OF STORAGE (Months) = Amount Due			
	X \$4.00 X		